
Missouri Baptist (7-8-1) -vs- Evangel (MO) (7-2)
3/1/2023 at Springfield, Mo. (University Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: M. Cordell (5-0)
Loss: S. Sievers (3-6)
HBP: Al. Cafolla, A. Rinderer, M. Cordell, A. Diggs
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Kevin Lanter First: Mindy Villa 
Start: 3:00 PM   Time: 2:20   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Missouri Baptist 0 1 1 0 0 4 0 6 6 2
Evangel (MO) 0 0 2 0 2 3 X 7 8 1

Missouri Baptist 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
M. Hager cf 2 0 0 0 2 0 0
K. Brake 1b 3 0 0 0 1 1 2
M. Bone ss 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
S. Sievers lf/p 3 0 1 1 1 1 0
    E. Wright pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
N. Archer c 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
M. McPheeter rf 3 2 2 3 0 1 0
E. Wessel dp/2b 2 1 1 2 0 0 0
A. Leigraf 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Ab. Cafolla 2b/lf 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
Al. Cafolla p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    A. Rinderer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    I. Schlemmer dp 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 6 6 6 4 4 5

2B: E. Wessel (1)
HR: M. McPheeter (1)
SH: N. Archer (1)
CS: M. Hager (1)
HBP: M. Bone (1); E. Wessel (1)
E: E. Wessel (1); A. Rinderer (1)

Evangel (MO) 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
B. Arnold dp/ph 4 2 3 0 0 0 0
    L. Merrick pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
M. Stone ss 2 2 1 2 0 0 0
A. Raley c 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
    K. Aaron pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
M. Hanner 3b 3 0 3 3 0 0 0
J. Allcock-S 1b 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
K. Mayfield 2b 3 0 1 0 0 0 3
A. Leeviraph cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
K. Schmidt rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
N. Perkins lf 2 2 0 0 0 1 0
M. Cordell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    A. Diggs p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 7 8 6 1 4 5

2B: B. Arnold (1)
3B: M. Hanner (1)
HR: M. Stone (1)
SH: M. Stone (1); J. Allcock-S (1)
SF: J. Allcock-S (1)
CS: M. Stone (1)
HBP: M. Stone (1); N. Perkins (1)
E: A. Leeviraph (1)

Missouri Baptist IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Al. Cafolla 2.2 5 2 2 1 1 0 0 1 0 9 14 2 4 63
A. Rinderer 3.0 2 4 2 0 2 0 0 1 0 13 14 2 5 37
S. Sievers (L, 3-6) 0.1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 –
Totals 8 7 4 1 4 0 0 2 0 24 30 4 9 100

Evangel (MO) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
M. Cordell (W, 5-0) 4.1 3 2 1 2 3 0 0 1 0 15 18 8 1 56
A. Diggs 2.2 3 4 4 2 1 0 0 1 0 10 14 3 4 63
Totals 6 6 5 4 4 0 0 2 0 25 32 11 5 119



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Missouri Baptist - Top of 1st MBU EVA
M. Hager walked. 0 0
M. Hager out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 0
K. Brake struck out swinging. 0 0
M. Bone popped up to ss. 0 0

Evangel (MO) - Bottom of 1st MBU EVA
B. Arnold singled to right field. 0 0
M. Stone reached on a fielder's choice; B. Arnold out at second ss to 2b. 0 0
M. Stone out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 0
A. Raley flied out to cf. 0 0

Missouri Baptist - Top of 2nd MBU EVA
S. Sievers struck out swinging. 0 0
N. Archer struck out looking. 0 0
M. McPheeter homered, inside the park, RBI. 1 0
Ab. Cafolla singled to right field. 1 0
A. Leigraf popped out to 1b. 1 0

Evangel (MO) - Bottom of 2nd MBU EVA
M. Hanner singled to center field. 1 0
J. Allcock-S grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt; M. Hanner advanced to second. 1 0
K. Mayfield singled to center field. 1 0
A. Leeviraph grounded out to ss; K. Mayfield advanced to second; M. Hanner advanced to third. 1 0
K. Schmidt struck out swinging. 1 0

Missouri Baptist - Top of 3rd MBU EVA
E. Wessel hit by pitch. 1 0
M. Hager popped up to ss. 1 0
K. Brake walked; E. Wessel advanced to second. 1 0
M. Bone popped up to 3b, bunt. 1 0
S. Sievers singled up the middle, advanced to second on an error by cf, RBI; K. Brake advanced to third; E.
Wessel E. Wessel, unearned. 1 0
N. Archer popped out to 1b. 1 0

Evangel (MO) - Bottom of 3rd MBU EVA
N. Perkins hit by pitch. 1 0
B. Arnold singled to pitcher; N. Perkins advanced to second. 1 0
M. Stone grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt; B. Arnold advanced to second; N. Perkins advanced to third. 1 0
A. Raley walked. 1 0
K. Aaron pinch ran for A. Raley. 1 0
M. Hanner singled to first base, bunt, RBI; K. Aaron advanced to second; B. Arnold advanced to third; N.
Perkins scored. 1 1
J. Allcock-S flied out to rf, SAC, RBI; M. Hanner advanced to second; K. Aaron advanced to third; B. Arnold
scored. 1 2
A. Rinderer to p for Al. Cafolla. 1 2
K. Mayfield grounded out to 1b unassisted. 1 2

Missouri Baptist - Top of 4th MBU EVA
A. Raley to c for K. Aaron. 1 2
A. Diggs to p for M. Cordell. 1 2
M. McPheeter struck out swinging. 1 2



Ab. Cafolla grounded out to 1b unassisted. 1 2
A. Leigraf popped up to 2b. 1 2

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Evangel (MO) - Bottom of 4th MBU EVA
A. Leeviraph struck out swinging. 1 2
K. Schmidt popped up to ss. 1 2
N. Perkins struck out swinging. 1 2

Missouri Baptist - Top of 5th MBU EVA
E. Wessel popped up to ss. 1 2
M. Hager out at first 3b to 2b, bunt. 1 2
K. Brake grounded out to ss. 1 2

Evangel (MO) - Bottom of 5th MBU EVA
B. Arnold doubled to right center. 1 2
L. Merrick pinch ran for B. Arnold. 1 2
M. Stone hit by pitch. 1 2
A. Raley grounded out to 2b; M. Stone advanced to second; L. Merrick advanced to third. 1 2
M. Hanner tripled through the right side, 2 RBI; M. Stone scored; L. Merrick scored. 1 4
J. Allcock-S reached on a fielder's choice; M. Hanner out at home 2b to c. 1 4
K. Mayfield grounded out to 1b unassisted. 1 4

Missouri Baptist - Top of 6th MBU EVA
M. Bone hit by pitch. 1 4
S. Sievers walked; M. Bone advanced to second. 1 4
E. Wright pinch ran for S. Sievers. 1 4
N. Archer grounded out to c, SAC, bunt; E. Wright advanced to second; M. Bone advanced to third. 1 4
M. McPheeter singled up the middle, 2 RBI; E. Wright scored; M. Bone scored. 3 4
Ab. Cafolla singled to shortstop; M. McPheeter advanced to second. 3 4
A. Leigraf flied out to lf. 3 4
E. Wessel doubled to center field, 2 RBI; Ab. Cafolla scored; M. McPheeter scored. 5 4
M. Hager walked. 5 4
M. Cordell to p for A. Diggs. 5 4
K. Brake popped out to c. 5 4

Evangel (MO) - Bottom of 6th MBU EVA
Ab. Cafolla to lf for E. Wright. 5 4
E. Wessel to 2b for Ab. Cafolla. 5 4
I. Schlemmer to dp for E. Wessel. 5 4
A. Leeviraph flied out to lf. 5 4
K. Schmidt grounded out to ss. 5 4
N. Perkins reached first on an error by p, advanced to second. 5 4
B. Arnold pinch hit for L. Merrick. 5 4
B. Arnold reached first on an error by 2b; N. Perkins scored, unearned. 5 5
S. Sievers to p for A. Rinderer. 5 5
M. Stone homered to center field, unearned, 2 RBI; B. Arnold scored, unearned. 5 7
A. Raley struck out swinging. 5 7

Missouri Baptist - Top of 7th MBU EVA
M. Bone grounded out to ss. 5 7
Ab. Cafolla to lf for I. Schlemmer. 5 7
I. Schlemmer to dp for S. Sievers. 5 7
S. Sievers to p for Ab. Cafolla. 5 7
S. Sievers flied out to rf. 5 7



N. Archer popped out to 1b. 5 7
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Evangel (MO) - Bottom of 7th MBU EVA


